## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Ν	lame	Execution Date					
Josep Castanyer Collell			01/05/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: IQAP Cold	IQAP Colorpoint, S.A.							
Street Address: Ctra. De V	Ctra. De Vic a Olot							
Internal Address: km. 5	km. 5							
	Masies de Roda							
State/Country: SPAIN	SPAIN							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:	11587	977						
Application Number: 11587977   CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(703)415-2559Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Fax Number:(703)415-2559Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7034152555Email:dowell@dowellpc.com								
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell P.C.								
Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 406								
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15571NP						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Wendy M. Slade						
Total Attachments: 3 source=15571assign#page1.tif source=15571assign#page2.tif source=15571assign#page3.tif								

## ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Josep CASTANYER COLLELL, of Ctra. De Vic a Olot, km. 5, Masies de Roda, Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PIGMENT PREPARATIONS FOR DYING POLYMERS as described in Spanish Patent Application P 200401852, filed July 27, 2004, hereinafter, the Invention, for which I filed a corresponding PCT application PCT/ES05/00347, filed June 21, 2005, hereinafter, the PCT application, and for which I filed a corresponding application for patent in the United States on June 21, 2005, bearing Serial No.: 11/587,977, hereinafter, the US Application, and which claims a priority benefit of the Spanish and PCT Patent Applications.

AND WHEREAS, IQAP Colorpoint, S. A. of Ctra. De Vic a Olot, km. 5, Masies de Roda, Spain, hereafter, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the US Application and any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted on the US Application for the Invention and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell and to prevent others from making, using or selling the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Two Euros, in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the US Application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of the US Application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for such U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which any LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENTS, when

1

PATENT REEL: 022344 FRAME: 0809 granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of said sum of Two Euros, and said other good and valuable consideration, to me paid, I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing any United States LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

	TESTIMONY WH my signature			nd 2009.
Sign at			Spain _	$\sim$
		 	T	COLLET

Signature: Josep CASTANYER COLLELL

Sealed and delivered in presence of:

JACANES BABLER Name: Witness #1 Signature C/deles Frons 3, 4,5<sup>5</sup> Address Og5W VIC (Ben) SPAN Address Address

ANGEL TORREJON Name: Witness #2 Address Address Address